

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

40/42 Friars Walk Lewes East Sussex BN7 2XW

foi@secamb.nhs.uk

29th	July	2016

Email:

Dear

I am writing in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) reference FOI/16/07/22.

You requested the following information:

Please provide, using information that you hold on record, the response to the following questions:

1. What was the total contract value of all ambulance services directly commissioned by your organisation

In 2014-15	
In 2015-16	
Predicted for 2016-17	

2. What % of total contract value for ambulance service contracts directly commissioned by your organisation was for NHS Ambulance Trusts

In 2014-15	
In 2015-16	
Predicted for 2016-17	

- 3. Do you commission ambulance services jointly with other commissioning bodies
- 4. Which organisation is the lead commissioner for joint funded ambulance services commissioned on behalf of your organisation?
- 5. What was the total contract value of the financial contribution(s) made by your organisation to joint funded ambulance services contracts

In 2014-15	
In 2015-16	
Predicted for 2016-17	



- 6. What % of total contract value for ambulance service contracts commissioned by your organisation is commissioned through a framework agreement
- 7. Which of the following types of service does your organisation currently commission and which type of Provider do you currently commission these services from . Please tick all that apply.

Type of Service	NHS Provider	Private (for Profit) Provider	Not for Profit Provider
Patient transport			
systems (non			
emergency)			
Emergency			
Ambulance Services			
Urgent Care treat			
and transport			
Integrated Care and			
Transport			
Inter site patient			
transfer systems			
Bariatric Transport			
services			
Newborn Emergency			
Stabilisation and			
Transport			
Children Acute			
Transport Services			
Maternity/ neonatal			
transfer			
Falls Service			
Palliative Care and			
End of Life transport			
services			
Mental Health			
patient transfer			
Transport systems			
to access adult			
social care support (
e.g.day centres)			
Medical repatriation			
transport services			

Hear and Treat Services		
See and Treat Services		
Paediatric transport services		
Neonatal transport services		

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust is not a commissioner of services. This question would be better directed at the Clinical Commissioning Groups (CCGs).

We would recommend that you contact Horsham & Mid Sussex CCG, Swale CCG and NW Surrey CCG who will be able to provide answers to these questions as we do not hold the majority of the information requested.

I am sorry that I cannot be more helpful on this occasion.

If, for whatever reason you are unhappy with our response, you are entitled to pursue any dissatisfaction through South East Coast Ambulance NHS Foundation Trust's (SECAmb) Internal Review Procedure at:

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust 40-42 Friars Walk Lewes East Sussex BN7 2XW

Email:complaints@secamb.nhs.uk

Should you remain unhappy with the outcome of any such internal review, you may request a decision from the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

If I can be of further assistance to you, please do not hesitate to contact me, quoting the above reference number.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Coordinator

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust